Publication 17155H.

ILLUSTRATED LIST OF PARTS

FOR / 57

(lzansomes
“ANGLIA”

Mk. 5 LAWN MOWER

RANSOMES SIMS & JEFFERIES, LTD.
ORWELL WORKS : IPSWICH : ENGLAND

E.A. A. 568.




RANSOMES SIMS & JEFFERIES, LTD

.
e

2 o IPSWICH

List of parts for Ransomes “Anglia” Lawn Mower, Mk. 5.
NOTE:—“Right or Left Hand” are taken standing at handle.

| : | Number per machine

Item. Mark. Description. l :
| S ETET:
101 LMS 1161 \ Side frame assembly, R.H., comprising 1-LE 1, 1-L.O 32, 1-L.O 38, { ‘ ‘
i 1-RL 5, 1-LS 1808/19, 1-1.S 2319/10, 1- 'LO 88, 1-LO 127 !
1-LS 1808/4 2-LS 2317/9, 2-LS 2571,5 ... .. 1 1 1
*L.MS 1260 Side frame assembly, L.H. , comprising 1- LE 2, 1-LS 2571/5 1 1 1
102 LMS 1162 Side frame assembly, L.H. comprls ng 1-LE 2, 1-NA 5766, 1-RL 5, |
1-LO 88, 1-LMS 114—3 1-LS 2571/5 L1 1 |1
*LMS 1259 Side frame assemb]y R.H. , comprising 1-LE 1, 2-NA 5763 FIEE R T N | 1
103 LMS 1163 Cylinder assembly with nut 7 knife, 10” comprlslng 1-LE 130
1-LS 1806/13, 1-No. 1228 1 — —
*LMS 1164 Cylinder assembly with nut, 7 kmfe 12” comprlsmg 1-LE 130A
1-L.S 1808/13, 1-No. 1228 — 1 —
*L.MS 2211 Cylinder assembly, with nut, 7 kmfe 14’ compnsmg 1-LE 130B ‘
1-LS 1808/13, 1-No. 1228 — — 1
*LMS 1166 Cylinder assembly, with nut, 8 kmfe 10" compnsmg 1-LE 131 [
1-LS 1808/13, 1-No. 1228 1 — —
*L.MS 1167 Cylinder assembly, with nut, 8 kmfe 12” comprlslng 1- LE 131A
1-L.S 1808/13, 1-No. 1228 ~— 1 —
*L.MS 1168 Cylinder assembly, with nut, 8 kmfe 147 . comprising 1-LE 131B
| 1-LS 1808/13, 1-No. 1228 — | — 1
*LMS 1169 Cylinder assembly, with nut, 6 kn!fe 10” comprlsmg 1-LE 132
1-L.S 1808/13, 1-No. 1228 1 - —
*LMS 1170 Cylinder assembly, with nut, 6 kmfe 12’ comprtsmg 1.LE 132A
1-LS 1808/13, 1-No. 1228 — 1 —_—
*LMS 1171 Cylinder assembly with nut, 6 kmfe 147 s comprising 1.LE 132B
1-LS 1808/13, 1-No. 1228 —_— — 1
*LMS 1172 Cylinder assembly, with nut, 5 kmfe 107 compnsmg 1-LE 133
{ 1-LS 1808/13, 1-No. 1228 . 1 — —
*L.MS 1173 | Cylinder assembly with nut, 5 knife, 12’ compnsmg 1-LE 133A
‘ 1-L.S 1808/13, 1-No. 1228 — 1 —
*L.MS 1174 Cylinder assembly; with nut, 5 kmfe 14 comprlsmg 1-LE 133B
1-LS 1808/13, 1-No. 1228 — —_— 1
*LMS 1244 Cylinder assembly, with nut, 10 kn\fe 107, compr;smg 1-LE 134
1-LS 1808/13, 1-No. 1228 1 — —
*L.MS 1245 Cylinder assembly, with nut, 10 kmfe 127 comprising 1.LE 134A ‘,
[ 1-L.S 1808/13, 1-No. 1228 | -1 1 —
*LMS 1246 Cylinder assembly, with nut, 10 kmfe 14” comprlslng 1-LE 134B { 1
1-LS 1808/13, 1-No. 1228 i — | — 1
104 1LBZ 10” Spiral cutter P e et —
*LBZ 12" Spiral cutter . S As required
*LLBZ 147 Spiral cutter ; R
106 LMS 1214 Land roll spindle and nut assembly, 10”7, comprising 1-LE 47,
1-LS 1808/13, 1-LS 1808/20 ... t | — | —
*LMS 1215 Land roll spindle and nut assembly, 127, comprlsmg, 1-LE 47A
1-LS 1808/13, 1-LS 1808/20 - — 1 —
*LMS 1216 Land roll spindle and nut assembly, 147 : comprxsmg 1-LE 47B
1-LS 1808/13, 1-LS 1808/20 — — 1
107 LD 96 Bottom bleck, 10” e |1 = —
*LD 96A Bottom bIock 127 — | 1 —
*LD 96B ~ Bottom block, 14” — =11
*L.MS 1256 Bottom block and blade assembly, comprlsmg 1-LD 96, 1 -APN 10
3-L 4 1 — | —
*LMS 1257 | Bottom block and blade assembly, comprlsmg 1-LD 96A 1 -APN 12 5
{ 4-1. 43 — 1| —
*LMS 1258 | Bottom block and blade assemblv comprlsmg 1-LD 96B 1-APN 14
| 5-L 43 2 — 1
108  APN 10” Bottom blade, 10 bt — | —
*APN 127 Bottom blade, 12”7 — 1 —
*APN 14~ ' Bottom blade, 14” e — 1

2 * Not illustrated.




Parts of Ransomes “ANGLIA” Mower

o 2 e
e O o sy e 128 130 13
g ue 120 128

Waiaosir mi

d % 1838 184 .
182 S

181




RANSOMES SIMS & JEFFERIES, LTD. e IPSWICH

List of parts for Ransomes “Anglia” Lawn Mower, Mk. 5.

| Number per machine
Ttem. Mark. | Description. :
| | 107 127 | 147
*1. 43 | Screws for bottom blade, 5/16” Whit. C/sk x $” 3 4 5
110 NA 5766 | Lubricators (Drive Fit Type) . S b= "5 5
111 NC/6059 | Lubricators (Screwed Type) a2 D 2
*LMS 1068 | Cylinder bearing cap assembly, conprlsmg "1-SR 3 1-LO 14 j
2-L.S 2462/15, 2-LS 1853/2, 1-LS 1809/12 .. ; s 2, a2 2
112 SR 3 , Cap for cylinder bearing ... 2 ‘ 2 2
113 LS 2462/15 | Bolts for do., b/ 16” B.S.W. x 1}” long, Hex. hd. 4 4 4
*LS 1853/2 | Nuts for do 5/16” B.S.W. Sq. s 4 : 4 4
114 LO 14 ' Adjusting screw for cylinder 2 b2 2
*[.S 1809/12 . Locknut for do., 7/16” B.S.W. x 5/32” thick . S | 2 2 2
115 LO 15 | Adjusting springs . o 2 ‘ 2 2
116 LO 94 ! Cylinder bearing housmg, L.H. ‘ f i R KL IR |
117 LO 93 Cylinder bearing housing. R.H. 1 1 | 1
i18 RLS Ball bearings for cylinder and land roll spmdle 4 4 ! 4
119 L 115A | Spring washer . 1 i 1 1
120 LO 12 | Dust washer et a2 R 2
iz1 LO 10 Felt washer T B e 2
122 LO 13 Dust caps o 2 2
123  LF 25 | Cylinder pinion oot T AL 1 1
1Z24  LO 20 | Distance piece .. 1 1 1
125 LS 1808/13 | Nut for cylinder spmdle, ¥ B.S. F., Hex 5/16” thick . 1 1| 1
126 LMA 342 | Intermediate gear and pinion assembly, comprising 1-LBZ 129 |
‘ 1-LO 33 2 1| 1] 1
127 SR 30 Intermediate gear . % i (P e ot B |
128  LMS 1221 Intermediate pmlon and bush comprlsmg 1-LO 33 1-SR 31 |1 1| 1
129 LE 34 Fixing pin for intermediate gear and pinion ... s | 1 1 \
136 LO 33 | Bush for intermediate wheels k ‘ 1 1 ‘ 1 ‘
131 LMS 1057 Intermediate stud with nuts and washer assembly comprlslng : }
1-LO 32, 1-L.S 1808/19, 1-LO 38, 1-LO 215, 1-LS 2319/10 1 1 1
132 LO 27 Fixing plate for bottom block : 1 — —
133  LO 26 Setscrews for bottom block, 5/16” B. S F X 13” Hex 4 4 | 4
134 LS 1808/19 | Nut for intermediate stud, %” B.S.F. Hesx. X 1” thick g S I |
135 LS 2319/10 | Shakeproof washer for intermediate stud, 3 Std. 1 1 | 1
136 LO 38 Dome nut for intermediate stud 1 1 | 1
137 LE 54 . Main gear .. 1 1 1 ‘
138 LS 2311/1 | Key for do., 1 1 1 3
139 LE 55 Distance piece for main gear 1 1 | 1
140 LS 1808/13 Nut for land roll spindle, g” B.S.F. x 5/16" thlck R.H. thread 1 1 | 1
140A LS 1808/20 Nut for land roll spindle, 3” B.S.F. x 5/16” thick, L..H. thread ... 1 1 | 1
*LMS 1142 Front carriage assembly, L H. comprlsmgl LO 70 1-L.O 73, 2-L.S 5
| 1808/2 1 1 1
141 LO 70 | Front carriage. L. H. 1 1 1
142 . LMS 1141 . Front carriage assembly, R. H. comprlsmg 1-LO 69, 1- LO 73, 3- LS
i 1808/2, 1-LS 2446/15 ... 1 1 1
142A LO 69 | Front Carriage R.H. 1 1 1
143 LS 2446/15 | Clamping bolt for R.H. carrxage ¥ B.S.F. x 1%” Hex. ... 1 ‘ 1 1
*L.S 1808/2 Nut for do., +” B.S.F. 1 i 1
144 LO 71 | Bush for R. H. carriage : ‘ y LA R | 1
145 LO 276 ‘ Handwheel and adjusting screw complete BN (e (o oot | 1
146 LO 77 i Adjusting spring ... I 1 | 1
147  LO 76 | Swivel nut for adjusting screw | 1 1 1
148 LO 87 Sleeve nut for carriage stay ‘ 2 ! 2 2
149  LO 88 Bush for do. | 2 2 2
150 LMS 1151 | “U” bolt for carrlage with nut LS 1808/2 | 2 2 2
151 LS 1808/2 | Nuts for do., " B.S.F. 4 4 4
152 LMS 1222 ‘ Ratchet assemblv R.H. comprlsmg 1-SR 46, Bk B 1 ‘ 1 1
153  LMS 1223 Ratchet assemblv, L.H., comprising 1-SR 47 1-TC 38 . 11 1
154 TC 38 Setscrew for ratchet, %” dia. X %7, hardened "hollow point 2 2 2
4 * Not illustrated.

;.



RANSCOMES SIMS & JEFFERIES, LTD. | % : s IPSWICH

List of parts for Ransomes “Anglia” Lawn Mower, MKk. 5.

Number per machine

Ttem. Mark. Description.
107 | 127 | 14
155 LR2 Side handle, s fres i) 1
156 LR 1 Side handle R H 1 1 1
157 SR 68 Bolt for do., 5/16” dia Hex. % 13 long 2 2 2
158  LEE 68 Bolt for do. 5/16” dia. Hex. % 1” long 2 2 2
\ 159 NA 20 Pawl cover 2 2 2
160 NAO9 Screws for do 4 4 4
161 P1 Pawl, R.H. 3 3 3
162 P2 Pawl, L.H. 3 3 3
163 LE 82 Nameplate, 10” 1 — —
*LE 82A Nameplate, 127 ... — 1 —
| 4 *LE 82B Nameplate, 14”7 . — s 1
.’ 164 LE 83 Setscrew for do. 3/16” Rd. Hd slotted Whit. 1” long .. 1 1
165 LMS 1224 Back frame stay ascembly comprlsmg 1-LE 5, 2 LS 1808/4 2-1S
1806/4 1 — | —
*LMS 1225 Back frame stay assembly comprlsmg 1-LE SA 2T 1808/ |
2-LS 1806/4 ... — 1 | —
*LMS 1059 Back frame stay assembly, compnsmry 1-LO 5 2-LS 1808/4 2-LS
1806/4 . — — 1
166 LS 1808/4 Nut for frame stay, g” B.S. F ‘Hex. .. 1 1 1
167 LMS 1226 Front frame stay assembly, comorlsmg 1-LE 76 2-LS 1808/ 1 — —
*LMS 1227 Front frame stay assembly, comprising 1-LE 76A 2-1.S 1808/3 — 1 —
*LMS 1062 Front frame stay assembly comprising 1-LO 89, 2-LS 1808/3 — e 1
168 LS 1808/3 Nut for front frame stay, 5/16” B.S.F. Hex. ... 1 1 1
169  LMS 1228 Handle stay assembly, comprising 1-LD 69, 4-LS 1829/ 2 — —
*L.MS 1229 Handle stay assembly, comprising 1-1.D 69A 4-1L.S 1829/3 — 2 —
*T.MS 1230 Handle stay assembly comprising 1-SR 69, 4.LS 1829/3 ... — — 2
171  LMS 1231 Front carriage stay assembly, comprising 1-LE 74, 2-L.O 87 1 — —
*LMS 1232 Front carriage stay assembly, comprising 1-LE 74A, 2-1L.O 87 — 1 —
*LMS 1135 Front carriage stay assembly, comprising 1-L.O 86, 2-L.O 87 — — 1
172 LMS 1233 Wood roll spindle assembly, comprising 1-LE 68 2-1.S 2424/13
2-1.S 2310/23 1 — —
*LMS 1234 Wood roll spindle assemblv comprlsmg 1-LE 68A 2-1.8 2424/13
2-L.S 2310/23 ... — 1 —
“LLMS 1235 Wood roll spindle assembly, comp.lsmg 1-LE 68B 2-1.8 2424/13
2-1.S 2310/23 ... . — — 1
173  LE 29 Concave, 107 1 — —
*1LE 29A Concavc, 127 — 1 —
*L.O 30 Concave, 147 o o 1
174 LE 51 Dust washers 2 2 2
. 175 SD 5238 Felt washer 2 2 2
> 176  LE 52 Dust cap (In51de) 2 2 2
177 LS 2317/9 Circlip for R.H. land roll spmdle bearmg 2 2 2
178 LO 49 Dust cap (outside) . 1 1 1
179 LO3 Cover for side frame 1 1 1
180 LO 4 Bolt for side frame cover, 3/16” Cup hd slotted x 1 11/16” 1 1 1
183 *LMS 1143 Stud for grassbox clips assembly, comprlsmg 1-L.O 127, 1-LS 1808/ 2 2 2
184 LS 1808/4 Nut for do., 3" B.S.F. Hex. ... .. 2 2 2
185 LMS 1261 Land roll, RH with lubricator, NA 5766 1 - —
*LLMS 1262 Land roll, R. H with lubrlcator NA 5766 e 1 .
*LMS 1263 Land roll, R.H., with lubricator NA 5766 — — 1
186  LMS 1264 Land roll, L.H., with lubricator NA 5766 1 — —
#*LLMS 1265 Land roll, L.H., with lubricator NA 5766 — 1 —
*LMS 1266 Land roll, L.H., with lubricator NA 5766 | — — 1
187 LBZ 115 Wood roll . . |1 — 4
*LBZ 116 Wood roll . e | — 3 —
188 LK 190 End wood roll, 2‘” dia. x 3%/, bevelled end ... e |2 — —
189 LS 2424/13 Washer for wood roll spmdle 1‘” 0.D. x 19/32” I.D. x 16 Gauge 2 2 2
J 190 LS 2310/23 Split pin for do., ¥ x 1% long 2 2 2
; ‘
* Not illustrated. )

B e e e e o e a  ae



RANSOMES SIMS & JEFFERIES, LTD.

IPSWICH

List of parts for Ransomes “Anglia”” Lawn Mower, Mk. 5.

e
& : Number per machine
Item. Mark. Description. i
a5 10” 12”7 ' 147
I
191 NAX 51 Wood handle grips 2 2 2
*MQ 76 Bolt for §” dia. x 4%” cup hd. , sqr. neck 2 2 2
192 LS 2506/1 Grease gun 1 1 1
193 LS 2510A/5 Spanner 1 1 1
194 1.E 115 Spanner 1 1 1
*1LS 2508A/3 Box spanner with tommy bar (3”7 x 5/16” B.S.W.) 1 1 1
*LO 142A 1 9/16” ring spanner 1 1 1
195 LO 177 Spanner for cylinder locknutq 1 1 1
*LE 99 Grassbox assembly complete 1 — —
*LLE 99A Grassbox assembly complete == 1 —
*L.O 264 Grassbox assembly complete — — 1
*LS 2424/2 Washers for handle bolts, 5/16” std 2 2 2
*1.S 1829/3 Nuts for handle stays, 3” B S.W. Hex. 8 8 8
196 LMS 4108 , Tool kit complete with wrap 1 1 1

* Not illustrated.



